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IN RE: PETLPION FOR ADMIN. VARTANCE *  BFFORE THE
5/8 Philadelphia Road, 220' §
of the ¢/l of Damian Road *  DEPUTY AONING COMMISSIONER

(9221 Philadelphia Road)
15th Election District
5th Councilmanic District

*  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
*  Case No. 97-233-A

Jon E. Dodd & Diana L. Andronchick
Petitioners

PINDINGS OF FTACT AND CONCIUSTIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Yoning Commissioner as a
Pet.ition For Administrative Variance for thal property known as 9221
Philadelphia Road, located in the wvicinity of the Route Seven Business
Center in Rossville. The Pelition was filed by the owners of the property,
Jon Eric Dodd and Diana L. Andronchick. The Petitioners seek relief from
Sections 101, 400.1 and 400.3 of the Baltimore County “oning Regulations
(B.C.%Z.R.) Lo permit an accessory structure larger than the principal
building (dwelling) with a height of 18.5 feet in lieu of a smaller struc-
ture with a meaximum height of 15 feet, for a proposed 40° x 5&' shed. The
subject property and relief sought are more particularly described on the
site plan submitted which has been marked as Petitioner's Fxhibit 1.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Vari-
ance and the subject property having been posted and there being no  rve-
quests for public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the
documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required
by Secbion 26-127 (b)(1) of the Baltimore Counky Code. Based upon the
information available, there is no evidence in the f£ile to indicate that
the requested variances would adversely affect the health, safety or gener-

al welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. 1in the opinion
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of the Deputy Zening Commissiiconer, the infermation, pictures, and affida-
vits submitted provide suffiéient facts that comply with the requirements
of Section 307.1 of the B.¢.%.R. Purthermore, strict compliance with the
B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of
both the BRaltimore County Code and the B.C.7Z.R. having heen met, and for
the reasons get Forth above, the relief requested shouid be granted.

THEREFORE, [T T8 ORDERED by the Deputy Yoning Commissioner for
Administrative Variance seeking relief from Sections 101, 400.1 and 400.3
of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulationsg (B.C.Z.R.) to permil an accesso-
ry structure larger than the principal huillding (dwelling) with a helight
of 18.5 feet in lieu of the required smaller structure with a maximum
height of 15 feet, for a proposed 40' x 56' shed, in accovdance with
Petiticner's fxhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANPED, subject, however, Lo Lthe
following reskriction:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;
however, Pebitioners are hereby made aware that pro-
ceeding al thig time is at their own risk uniil such
time as the 30-day appellate process from this Order

has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Orvder is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

eV L S

TIMOTHY M. ROTROCO
Depubty Zoning Commissioner
TMK:bis for Baltimore Counly
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Baltimore County Suite 112,' Courthouse
Zoning C e 400 Washington Avenue

onng on]ml?sxoner . Towson, Maryland 21204
Office of Planning and Zoning (410) 887-4386

December 27, 1996

Mr. Jon E. Dodd & Ms. Diana L. Andronchick
9221 Philadelphia Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21237

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARTIANCE
5/% Philadelphia Road, 220' § of the ¢/l of Damian Road
{9221 Philadelphia Road)
15th Election District - Sth Councilmanic District
Jon E. Dodd & Diana L. Andronchick -~ Petitioners
Case No. 97-233-A

Dear Mr. Dodd & Ms. Andronchick:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been
granted in accordance with the attached Order.

Tn the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Permits and Development Management
Office ak BB7-3391.

Very truly yours,

\/4&/ }/ 4 /é Aa?'t’o

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
T™K:bis for Baltimore County

cc: People's Counsel
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
for the property located at 4221 PhuladLphs) LA

7 . 7? DS which is presently zoned ()75 &' 1
This Petitlon shall be flle

K.

PN -
with tﬁe Otfice of Zonlrld/ Administration & Development Management. (—’(.
The undarsigned, legal ownerls) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the desctiption and plat attached I]"\
hereto and made a-part hereotf, hereby petition for a Variance from Sectlon(s)

10/ v.foa./) + H00.N -y pererd tn acelssory Strefon /&{rgcr Fhpsr Fle frmcr/m/
éwl&e"fdlé\(“‘"’”“’g) with o a I& -,';‘/hc,rd bt pe lfrea. of Seni fle dud f-‘.i"j ﬂsf;c&//&.g/yﬂ

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zening Law of Baltimore County;’{or the followinqq reasons; (indicate htrdship or

practical difficulty) M (AL/ M/MJ §-h§{a,§)\, et \sz\a)ld,{ﬁL/ L "00};&, G
‘S—}'om‘v\. £n boa{’, efarlay J*‘hpe" Convertellha, COANS R
Cow o Prranal UAEus. ~h vt <l
! onh. yandalisn— k. (stasthe domag

Praperty is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Reguiations.
], or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ste., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimbore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County,

/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the panalties of parury, that I/we are the
lega! owner(s} of the property which Is the sublect of this Petiion,

Contracl Purchaser/i.essee: Legal Owneris):

Ao Ere Ded A

i : {Type or Print Name) {Type or Print Name) N i
i .
i e

Signaturg . gnajure

lonaw L. Andronchul

Address {Type or Print Name)
! .
\Dl(lﬂkaWM inchi b

i I City State Zincotle “Signature
! Attornay for Petitioner ( . \ Q'ZZ' ph/(/{ ML(DP\‘L‘L} ﬂi .28(80 878
{Type of Print Name) [ ‘ Address v Phone No
A
W i UIL(’/ 7 Gtate Zl 2%:029

Signature Name, Address and phone number of Iepresentative  to be contactpg

S lﬂ)ﬂa@_ﬁmirmdfu &
D221 Poad a Al phan’, P 2280878

State Zipcoda . Addrass Phone No

A Publlc Hearing having been requested and/er leund fo be required, It is ordered Ly the Joning Commissioner of Baltimere Caunty, 1hls day of N 1%
Ihal the subject maller of this pehtion be set for a public heanng , adverhsed, as required by the Zoning Regulahions of Balimare Caunly, in twa newspapers of ganara:
erculation throughout Balfimere Counly, and Ihat the properly be reposted,

Loning Commiissioner of Bathmoare County
g g%ﬁw:swen av:vf%‘_mwé_ oML [‘n/‘ﬂ. TR

T E ™, o s 1
D;/ fgc Printed with Spybean Ink ﬂffn | .;.5 .‘\f :i;f Ffl? {\l ;Jflng#: w&’ﬁ
b RN i |
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) ESTMATED POSHNG DATE: /2 / T/ 7L
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Affidavit ramisstrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury 10 the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

That the informatjon heréin given is within the per‘snnal-knofwledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are competent 1o
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing jis scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at q 22 l OM &CLL( Q '\&0\} RO J:’OL 2

addrass ‘
@Wm o, MO 23237

That based upon personal knowledge, the fellowing are the facts upon which Ave base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: {indicate hardship or practica difficulty)

(LA addibimal  STNasA. space pnod provided

U hast,  owd. stnage fn a, boet Hay

oo _caybtbu_cans _end Hiw ol P IR
Ub’b\lc(/b,"’fkt_ pdditransd,  STa pr_ \pf\QML\.
Vol s rveded, b puyent Ao N/t

onh \IaqaLaLwM”of TS prapiy backs Lp &

ac_sadschds Lot (Babbnore. (1aqun; (o) ond—
M 15 AW wducnak, (ks nan A\ el

"That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest 18 filed, Affiam(s) will be required to pay a repasting and advertising fee and

may be required to provide additipnaldfiprmation. 50 .
NN Y
Gl )
2 gMé o A S - plon (Mﬁﬂ(/{ﬂm thachl

(slamature) . LA R {slgnature}
Yon €016 Dad A <20 ) Disgeo Pndro nchuche
{type or print names ‘ My By ;,.\-\9 fiype o print name)

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, lhisél 2 day of [}MW 19 9 ¢ , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Marvland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

Jon Eric Du deek g Diena A pdronchick.

the Affiants(s) herein, personally known or sausfactorily wentified to me ag such Affiantt(s), and made oath in due form of law
that the matters and facts hereinabove sel forth are true and cotrect to the best of his/herAtheir knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal,

fl- 32 9¢ (,4&(/54—)._\ /C%/érﬁwo“ﬂﬂ——-

date NOTARY PUBLIC 7

My Commission Expires:

CAROIYRE J. RASMUSSEN
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND
My Comumissian Expiras February 2, 1998



ZONING DESCRIPTION: 9221 Philadelphia Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21237
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The following description in for the residence located at 9221 Philadelphia Road DEED holder
Jon Eric Dodd and Diana L. Andronchick. Land Records of Baltimore County LIBER 10737
FOLIO 270 TAX Account No. 15-11-770560.

Zoning description for 9221 Philadelphia Road:

Beginning at a point on the South \ East side of Philadelphia Road which is 50' width wide at the
distance of 200" of the centerline of the nearest improved intersection street Damian and private
road which is 50' wide. The next improved intersection with a traffic light is King Avenue which
is 600" North \ East from the centerline of Philadelphia Road and the property located at 9221
Philadelphia Road which is 150' wide. The property located at 9221 Philadelphia Road is in the
subdivision of Rossville as recorded with the Land Records of Baltimore County as recorded in
DEED Liber 10737 and Folio 270 containing .76 square acres. Also known as 9221 Philadelphia
Road and located in the 15 Election District, and 5 Councilmanic District.
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLANG
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT
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CERTIFICATE OF POiT ING

RE: \CmNo.: qu" 2%%- A

Petitioner/Developer: J: ££/¢ DolD £ 7HL

L3

Date of Hearing/Closing: _/ 2/ z ?/ 76

Baltimore County Department of : ‘
Permits and Development Management -
County Office Building, Room 111 ] .. S
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at #9722  PHILADELAH/ A LD,

The sign(s) were posted on /2 / 4/ Yo
: ( Month, Day, Year)
] ' Sincerely,
T O 12/4 /94
(Signature of Sign Poster ahd Date) :
Patrick M. O'Keefe
(Printed Name)
:' 523 Penny Lane
(Addrggs) K
; Hunt Valley, MD 21030
.(City, State, Zip Code)
{410} 666- L 410) 646-8354
d ' (Telephone Number)
il 4,,4;;5'..}.1-‘ g ’1 \/
CASE H#H 97223 A ~
g it ADELIN S ED. . ,.
333 /s;/ c‘.LDODD;EJTA'L- N, . MICRQHLMED

QL-12/30/ 9%
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Exhibit A

A

Request for Zoning: Administrative Variance

Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later than .

Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on a White Background:

Case No.. 17— 27>%

‘i‘o ‘pc"rm"f ™ a,gccssar\q) S'4M--+Urc, lmr:jl&r +Wpn MU“L'
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Pt’)mo,ﬂaf ()ug'ﬂm, (ogll-rb{hw 6\.:‘1“'1 feee ﬂ&f,:;’ I/Nﬁia“i” IR llc;u._,
T - %)

-
04— Simdle— A !5 3 rc5‘f(f¢4:vuiv -

PUBLIC HEARING ?

PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127(b) (1), BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING
CONCERNING THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED THE REQUEST IS
RECEIVED IN THE ZONING REVIEW BUREAU BEFORE 5:00 P.M. ON

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT THE DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING,
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE., TOWSON, MD 21204, (410) 887-3391

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL AFTER ABOVE DATE UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

N MICHOE R

post2.doo - LIiE L




Baltimore County geveloprggnt PrBoc'(la?ing
Department of Permits and ounty Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

! December 5, 1996
ABOUT ¥OUR_ADMINTSTRATIVE VARTANCE

CASE NUMBER: 97-233-3 {Item 233)
9221 Philadelphia Road
8/8 Philadlephia Road, 200' § of ¢/1 Damian Road
15th Election District - 5th Councilmanic
Legal Owner(g): Jon Eric Dodd and Diana L. Andronchick
Post by Date: 12/8/96
Clesing Date: 12/23/9%

Contact made with this office regarding the status of this case should reference the case number and be
i directed to 887-3391, This notice serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process.

1} The Zoning Notice sign must be visible on the property under petition on or before the "Post by Date"
noted ahove. It should remain there until after the closing date.

2) The "Cloging Date" noted ahove, is the deadline for a neighbor to file a formal request for a public
hearing.

3) After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissioner. He/She
may (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief, or {c} Order that the matter be set
in fcf)r a public hearing. You will receive written notification (typically within 7 to 10 days) as to
whether or not your petition has been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing.

4) In cases that must go to a public hearing (whether due to a neighbor’s formal request or by Order of the
Commissioner), notification of same will he forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be changed
glving notice of the hearing's date, fime and location. As when the sign was originally posted, certi~
fication of this change and a photograph of the altered sign, must be forwarded to this office.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE CLOSING DATE, THE PROCESS IS NOT
COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THRCOUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS ARE NOT
AVATILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER WILL BE
FORWARDED TO YQU VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL.

B
o ¥ % o,

l)‘ «”ji } {J \“‘— s
/ P S 2
N o7 Pl
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R

Arncld Jablon
Director

ce: Jon Frie Dodd and Diana L. BAndronchick

Printed wilh Soyboan knk
on Recycled Paper
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Baltimore County gevelopnge;t Pl’BO‘J_Tf;ing
Department of Permits and ounty Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

December 24, 1996

Mr. Jon Dodd and Ms. DPiana Andronchick
9221 Philadelphia Road
Baltimore, MD 21237

RE: Item No.: 233
Case No.: 97-233-A
Petitioner: J. Dodd & D. Andronchick

Dear Mr. Dodd and Ms. Andronchick:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
November 27, 1996.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Fubanks in the zoning office (887-3391).

Slnceraly,
ﬂ , / "‘a
W\ (?0[\_, <J“C,« At o ““ (.
W. Carl Richards, Jr. f
Zoning Supervisor ’
WCR/re
Attachment(s)

: el | EJ
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OIFTCE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: December 16, 1996
Permits and Development
Management

FROM: Pat Keller, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Petitions from Zoning Advisory Committee

The Office of Planning has no comments on the following petition(s):

Ttem Noqii233 235, 236, 239, 240, and 241

If there should be any further questions or if this office can provide additional
Information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 887-3495,

Prepared by: Cizéfﬁﬁﬁwmﬁ-/?g/222<;w4/ﬂ/
////f ' 4

Division Chief:

PK/JL

ITEM233/PZ0ONE/ZAGT
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: PDM DATE: )¢ 2 %é

FROM: R. Bruce Seeley R4)/¢p
Permits and Development Review

DEPRM

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee
Meeting Date: ﬂM_ 9

The Department of Environmental Protection & Resource Management has no
comments for the following Zoning Advisory Committee Items:

Item #'s: & 23;3

RBS:sp
BRUCE2/DEPRM/TXTSBP

[
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Baltimore County Government
Fire Department

700 East Joppa Road OfTice of the Fire Marshal
Towson, MD 21286-5500 (410)887-4880

DATE: 12/05/96

Arnold Jablon

Director

Zaning Administration and
Development Management

Baltimore County Office Bullding
Towson, MD 21204

MAIL STOP-11037

RE: Property Quwner: SEE BELOW

Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF DEC. 09, 1994,
Item No.: SEE BELOW Zoning Agenda:

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to vour request, the referenced property has been surveyed
by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and regquired to
be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

B. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time,
IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS: 233..

REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT P. SAUERWALD
Fire Marshal Office, PHONE 887-4881, M5-1102F

ce: File

Printad with Soyhean Ink N! ﬁ@ﬂ@ FELM&D .

on Recycled Papor
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